BUTT

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

BOULTON

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Butt
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Nicholson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Butt
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Noble
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Richard Thomas (Dick)

7 Oct 1857
23 Jul 1926 (69)

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,

Richard Groombridge Butt
Rosetta Harriett Wells

1 Jan 1890
Esther Jane

23 Sep 1866
30 Oct 1918 (52)

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,

Edward Boulton
Isabella Rodger Walker

Sydney Claude
17 Nov 1890
23 Jun 1976 (86)

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,

WW1, reserves 2" Division
27 Nov 1912
Edith Caroline

15 Feb 1889
23 Nov 1969 (80)

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,

Zoe Muriel Esther
19 Jan 1893
4 Feb 1951 (58)

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,

20 May 1913

Horace Clement
3 Sep 1891
24 Sep 1967 (76)

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,

WW1, Reserves 2" Division

Lyttelton, NZ

Levin, NZ

NZ
1831 - 1909
1835 - 1918

Pauatahanui, NZ

Pauatahanui, NZ

Levin, NZ

NZ
1818 - 1897
1837 - 1915

Pauatanahui, NZ
Levin, NZ
NZ

Petone, NZ

Temuka, NZ
Levin, NZ
NZ

Pauatahanui, NZ
Levin, NZ
NZ

Otaki, Nz
Auckland, NZ
NZ



Butt Richard Reginald

Born: 2 Dec 1894 Levin, NZ
Died: 18 Jul 1988 (94) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, enlisted 5 Oct 1916
24th Reinforcements, Wellington Infantry Regiment, B Company

Married: 3 Jul 1918

Watson Annie Winifred

Born: 14 Apr 1898 Levin, NZ

Died: 19 Oct 1987 (89) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Butt Leslie Esther

Born: 5 Feb 1897 Levin, NZ

Died: 4 Oct 1986 (89) Takapuna, Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated
Married: 11 Jun 1919 Levin, NZ
Murray Harvey James Adam

Born: 25 Jun 1887 Wanganui, NZ
Died: 16 Feb 1959 (72) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated
Property:

Edith Caroline:

Suburban Block 39, 40, 41, Lot 28 half acre
43 Queenwood Rd & 60 Rugby St 1914 - 1922

Richard Thomas:

Railway Block 3, Lot 4 1897 - 1899
Railway Block 5 1897 - 1906
As R Butt & Co 1907 - 1909
Railway Block 5, Lot 4 1897 - 1906
As R Butt & Co 1907 - 1909

Richard Reginald:

Railway Block 6, Lot 125 Cambridge St 1920
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NOTES:

Richard signed 1905 “Yes” township petition as Levin, butcher.

Richard on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown

as butcher, with 6 people in total & 3 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

1880/81
1880/81
1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

BPO0057

Richard Thomas

Freehold, Foxton

Freehold, Pauatahanui Farmer
Freehold, Pauatahanui Farmer

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Farmer
Farmer

Sydney Claude

Levin

Levin

Levin

Kawiu Rd

31 Rugby St
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

111 Q'wood Rd
111 Q'wood Rd
43A Q'wood Rd
43A Q'wood Rd

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Joiner
Carpenter
Joiner
Joiner
Joiner
Joiner
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Horace Noble

Woodville
Otaki
Woodville
Woodville
Pahiatua
Arapaepae Rd
Arapaepae Rd
Arapaepae Rd
Arapaepae Rd
Tamaki

Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired

Esther
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married

Edith
Petone Spinster
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married

Zoe
Woodyville Married
Otaki Married
Woodyville Married
Woodyville Married
Pahiatua Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
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1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1911
1914
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

BPO0057

Richard Reginald

Ohau
Ihakara
Ihakara
Ihakara
Ihakara
Ihakara
Ihakara
Waihou Rd
Bartholomew Rd
96 Barth. Rd
96 Barth. Rd
RD 1 Levin
Waihou Rd

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Harvey Murray

Waihoki Vly
Waihoki Vly
Weraroa
Weraroa
Sussex St
Shannon
Shannon
Lincoln Place
60 Keepa St
60 Keepa St
Orewa

Sheepfarmer
Sheepfarmer
Farmhand

Telegraph Linesman
Telegraph Linesman
Linesman
Telegraph Linesman
Telegraph Linesman
Linesman

Retired

Annie
Ohau Married
Ihakara Married
Ihakara Married
Ihakara Married
Ihakara Married
Ihakara Married
Ihakara Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Leslie

Married
Levin Married
Shannon  Married
Shannon  Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Orewa Married
Nth Shore Widow
Nth Shore Widow
Nth Shore Widow
Nth Shore Widow
Nth Shore Widow



