BUTT Richard Thomas (Dick)

Born: 7 Oct 1857 Lyttelton, NZ Died: 23 Jul 1926 (69) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Richard Groombridge Butt 1831 – 1909 Mother: Rosetta Harriett Wells 1835 - 1918

Married: 1 Jan 1890 Pauatahanui, NZ

BOULTON Esther Jane

Born: 23 Sep 1866 Pauatahanui, NZ

Died: 30 Oct 1918 (52) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Edward Boulton 1818 – 1897 Mother: Isabella Rodger Walker 1837 - 1915

Children:

Butt Sydney Claude

Born: 17 Nov 1890 Pauatanahui, NZ

Died: 23 Jun 1976 (86) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, reserves 2nd Division

Married: 27 Nov 1912 Petone, NZ

Nicholson Edith Caroline

Born: 15 Feb 1889 Temuka, NZ Died: 23 Nov 1969 (80) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Butt Zoe Muriel Esther

Born: 19 Jan 1893 Pauatahanui, NZ

Died: 4 Feb 1951 (58) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 20 May 1913

Noble Horace Clement

Born: 3 Sep 1891 Otaki, NZ Died: 24 Sep 1967 (76) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, Reserves 2nd Division

BP0057

Butt Richard Reginald

Born: 2 Dec 1894 Levin, NZ Died: 18 Jul 1988 (94) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, enlisted 5 Oct 1916

24th Reinforcements, Wellington Infantry Regiment, B Company

Married: 3 Jul 1918

Watson Annie Winifred

Born: 14 Apr 1898 Levin, NZ Died: 19 Oct 1987 (89) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Butt Leslie Esther

Born: 5 Feb 1897 Levin, NZ

Died: 4 Oct 1986 (89) Takapuna, Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: 11 Jun 1919 Levin, NZ

Murray Harvey James Adam

Born: 25 Jun 1887 Wanganui, NZ Died: 16 Feb 1959 (72) Auckland, NZ Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Property:

Edith Caroline:

Suburban Block 39, 40, 41, Lot 28 half acre

43 Queenwood Rd & 60 Rugby St 1914 – 1922

Richard Thomas:

Railway Block 3, Lot 4 1897 – 1899 Railway Block 5 1897 - 1906 As R Butt & Co 1907 – 1909

Railway Block 5, Lot 4 1897 – 1906 As R Butt & Co 1907 – 1909

Richard Reginald:

Railway Block 6, Lot 125 Cambridge St 1920

BP0057 2

NOTES:

Richard signed 1905 "Yes" township petition as Levin, butcher.

Richard on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as butcher, with 6 people in total & 3 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

Richard Thomas					Esther		
1880/81 Freehold, Foxton							
1880/81	Freehold, Pauata	hanui	Farmer				
1890	Freehold, Pauata	hanui	Farmer				
1896	Levin		Butcher		Levin	Married	
1900	Levin		Butcher				
1905/06	Levin		Butcher		Levin	Married	
1911	Levin		Butcher		Levin	Married	
1914	Levin		Farmer		Levin	Married	
1919	Levin		Farmer				
Sydney Claude Edith							
1911	Levin	Carpe	enter		Petone	Spinster	
1914	Levin	Carpe			Levin	Married	
1919	Levin	Carpe			Levin	Married	
1928	Kawiu Rd	Joine			Levin	Married	
1935	31 Rugby St	Carpe	enter		Levin	Married	
1938	Wellington	Joine	r		Wellington	Married	
1946	Wellington	Joine	r		Wellington	Married	
1949	Wellington	Joine	r		Wellington	Married	
1954	Wellington	Joine	r		Wellington	Married	
1957	111 Q'wood Rd	Retire	ed		Levin	Married	
1963	111 Q'wood Rd	Retire	ed		Levin	Married	
1969	43A Q'wood Rd	Retire	ed		Levin	Married	
1972	43A Q'wood Rd	Retire	ed				
Horace Noble					Zoe		
1914	Woodville	Bake	r		Woodville	Married	
1919	Otaki	Bake	r		Otaki	Married	
1928	Woodville	Bake			Woodville	Married	
1935	Woodville	Bake	r		Woodville	Married	
1938	Pahiatua	Bake	r		Pahiatua	Married	
1946	Arapaepae Rd	Farm	er		Levin	Married	
1949	Arapaepae Rd	Farm	er		Levin	Married	
1954	Arapaepae Rd	Farm	er				
1957	Arapaepae Rd	Farm	er				
1963	Tamaki	Retire	ed				

BP0057 3

Richard Reginald			Annie	
1919	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1928	Ihakara	Farmer	Ihakara	Married
1935	Ihakara	Farmer	Ihakara	Married
1938	Ihakara	Farmer	Ihakara	Married
1946	Ihakara	Farmer	Ihakara	Married
1949	Ihakara	Farmer	Ihakara	Married
1954	Ihakara	Farmer	Ihakara	Married
1957	Waihou Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1963	Bartholomew Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1969	96 Barth. Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1972	96 Barth. Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1978	RD 1 Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1981	Waihou Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
Harvey Murray			Leslie	
1011	\\\a\:\a\:\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
1911	Waihoki Vly	Sheepfarmer		
1914	Waihoki Vly	Sheepfarmer		
1914 1914	Waihoki Vly Weraroa	•		
1914 1914 1919	Waihoki Vly Weraroa Weraroa	Sheepfarmer Farmhand		Married
1914 1914 1919 1928	Waihoki Vly Weraroa Weraroa Sussex St	Sheepfarmer Farmhand Telegraph Linesman	Levin	Married
1914 1914 1919 1928 1935	Waihoki Vly Weraroa Weraroa Sussex St Shannon	Sheepfarmer Farmhand Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman	Shannon	Married Married
1914 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938	Waihoki Vly Weraroa Weraroa Sussex St Shannon Shannon	Sheepfarmer Farmhand Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Linesman	Shannon Shannon	Married Married Married
1914 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946	Waihoki Vly Weraroa Weraroa Sussex St Shannon Shannon Lincoln Place	Sheepfarmer Farmhand Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Linesman Telegraph Linesman	Shannon Shannon Levin	Married Married Married Married
1914 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Waihoki Vly Weraroa Weraroa Sussex St Shannon Shannon Lincoln Place 60 Keepa St	Sheepfarmer Farmhand Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Linesman Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman	Shannon Shannon Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Waihoki Vly Weraroa Weraroa Sussex St Shannon Shannon Lincoln Place 60 Keepa St 60 Keepa St	Sheepfarmer Farmhand Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Linesman Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Linesman	Shannon Shannon Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Waihoki Vly Weraroa Weraroa Sussex St Shannon Shannon Lincoln Place 60 Keepa St	Sheepfarmer Farmhand Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Linesman Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman	Shannon Shannon Levin Levin Levin Orewa	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Waihoki Vly Weraroa Weraroa Sussex St Shannon Shannon Lincoln Place 60 Keepa St 60 Keepa St	Sheepfarmer Farmhand Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Linesman Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Linesman	Shannon Shannon Levin Levin Levin Orewa Nth Shore	Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Waihoki Vly Weraroa Weraroa Sussex St Shannon Shannon Lincoln Place 60 Keepa St 60 Keepa St	Sheepfarmer Farmhand Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Linesman Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Linesman	Shannon Shannon Levin Levin Levin Orewa Nth Shore Nth Shore	Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Waihoki Vly Weraroa Weraroa Sussex St Shannon Shannon Lincoln Place 60 Keepa St 60 Keepa St	Sheepfarmer Farmhand Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Linesman Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Linesman	Shannon Shannon Levin Levin Levin Orewa Nth Shore Nth Shore Nth Shore	Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Waihoki Vly Weraroa Weraroa Sussex St Shannon Shannon Lincoln Place 60 Keepa St 60 Keepa St	Sheepfarmer Farmhand Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Linesman Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Telegraph Linesman Linesman	Shannon Shannon Levin Levin Levin Orewa Nth Shore Nth Shore	Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow

BP0057 4